GTEK AUTOMATION    26212 Dimension Drive, Suite 150    Lake Forest, CA  92630    Ph. 949-680-4242    www.gtek-automation.com
GTEK AUTOMATION    26212 Dimension Drive, Suite 150    Lake Forest, CA  92630    Ph. 949-680-4242    www.gtek-automation.com
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
MANUALE DI USO E MANUTENZIONE
RESPONSABILITA’ DEL PROPRIETARIO E/O
DELL’UTILIZZATORE DEL COMPRESSORE
Questo manuale è parte integrante del com-
pressore e deve sempre accompagnarlo,

must be observed in order to avoid any da-
mage to people or things.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
To order the spare parts it is necessary to:
· indicate the compressor serial number and
the year of manufacturing as shown in the
cover.
· indicate the part code requested referring
to exploded drawings for your type of com-
pressor.
Among the codes you will find some of
them ending by the letters XX (ex.:
C0545XX). These letters refer to the colour
numbers listed here below. When you
have to order a piece in your own colour,
you simply have to replace the two XX with
the colour number.
· indicate the quantity requested.
The request must be placed with the
authorized distributor shown in the cover.
12
Colours table
Code Colour
01 Black
07 Gray RAL 7016
09 White RAL 9002
Tabella colori
Cod. Colore
01 Nero
07 Grigio RAL 7016
09 Bianco RAL 9002
GTEK AUTOMATION    26212 Dimension Drive, Suite 150    Lake Forest, CA  92630    Ph. 949-680-4242    www.gtek-automation.com
I ATTENZIONE
L’inosservanza delle norme di sicurezza può
arrecare gravi danni alle persone e alle cose.
Il costruttore non risponde di nessun danno a
cose e persone derivato da un uso improprio o
non consentito del compressore.
GARANZIA
· Il compressore è garantito per una durata
di 12 mesi.
· Copre unicamente la sostituzione gratuita
dei pezzi riconosciuti difettosi dal costrutto-
re escluse le parti elettriche e di usura.
· La manomissione ed il cattivo uso del com-
pressore fanno decadere automaticamente
ogni forma di garanzia.
· Le spese di trasporto e mano d’opera sono
escluse dalla garanzia.
I WARNING
Failure to observe the safety regulations may
cause serious damage to people or things.
The manufacturer shall not be held liable for
damage to people or things caused by improper
or not permitted use of the compressor.
WARRANTY
· The compressor is guarantee for 12
months from date of sale.
· It regards only the free replacement of
parts recognised as defective by the manu-
facturer apart from the electric parts and
worn parts.
· The guarantee automatically cease in case
of tampering and bad usage.
· The warranty does not include transport
and labour costs.
13GTEK AUTOMATION    26212 Dimension Drive, Suite 150    Lake Forest, CA  92630    Ph. 949-680-4242    www.gtek-automation.com
Serbatoio 24 Lt. Orizzontale
24 Lt. horyzontal tank
Serbatoio 50 Lt. a disco
50 Lt. pancake tank
Serbatoio 24 Lt. a disco
24 Lt. pancake tank